
 
      4th Joint EUI-IHEID PhD Workshop 

(20-21 November 2025, IHEID) 
Conveners: Stefano Guzzini & Christiana Parreira 

 
 
 
Participants 
 
Alexander, Scott (IHEID): scott.alexander@graduateinstitute.ch 
Ameh, Deborah Mawusi (IHEID/University of Ghana): deborah.ameh@graduateinstitute.ch 
Bącal, Paweł (EUI): pawel.bacal@eui.eu 
Boersma, Meindert (EUI): meindert.boersma@eui.eu 
Diachenko, Snizhana (EUI): snizhana.diachenko@eui.eu 
El Ashkar, Amena (IHEID): amena.elashkar@graduateinstitute.ch 
Fonti, Tommaso (IHEID): tommaso.fonti@graduateinstitute.ch 
Hellinger, Joshua (IHEID): joshua.hellinger@graduateinstitute.ch 
Kidžin, Nemanja (EUI): nemanja.kidzin@eui.eu 
Matengu, Saniah (EUI): saniah.matengu@eui.eu 
Roy, Sneha (IHEID): sneha.roy@graduateinstitute.ch 
Rudolph, Carlotta (EUI): carlotta.rudolph@eui.eu 
 
 

****** 
 
Day 1: 20 November (IHEID, S1) 
 
09.30 – 10.00 Conference welcome, opening introductions 
       
10.00 – 11.00 Paweł Bącal (EUI), “Anti-Politics in Context: A Conceptual History of 

Critique of Politics” 
 Discussant: Scott Alexander (IHEID) 
 
11.10 – 12.10 Tommaso Fonti (IHEID), “Selective Globalization” 
 Discussant: Meindert Boersma (EUI) 
 
12.10 – 13.30 Lunch (canteen) 
       
13.30 – 14.30 Carlotta Rudolph (EUI), “Continuous Violence, Resisting Communities: 

Queer Experiences in Colombia’s Context of Conflicts” 
 Discussant: Sneha Roy (IHEID) 
 
14.40 – 15.40 Amena El Ashkar (IHEID), “Conceptualizing Islamic Security” 
 Discussant: Saniah Matengu (EUI) 
 
15.40 – 16.15 Coffee Break 
 
16.15 – 17.15  Nemanja Kidzin (EUI), “Conditions for the (Non)occurrence of 

Majority Acculturation” 
 Discussant: Tommaso Fonti (IHEID) 
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17.30 – 18.30  Deborah Ameh (IHEID), “Technological Innovations and Human  
Security” 

 Discussant: Snizhana Diachenko (EUI) 
 
19.30 Dinner-Buffet at the Residence of the Chilean Permanent Representative to the UN 

in Geneva, Claudia Fuentes Julio (Quai du Mont-Blanc, 29, 5th floor, Pâquis area) 
 
 

****** 
 
Day 2: 21 November (IHEID, S6) 
 
09.30 – 10.00 Meeting 
       
10.00 – 11.00 Sneha Roy (IHEID), “Performing Care, Producing Value: Trad-

Entrepreneurial Labour in the Indian Context” 
 Discussant: Paweł Bącal (EUI) 
 
11.10 – 12.10 Saniah Matengu (EUI), “Stories They Did Not Live: Youth, 

Postmemory and Reconciliation in Present-Day South Africa” 
 Discussant: Joshua Hellinger (IHEID) 
 
12.10 – 13.30 Lunch (IHEID canteen) 
       
13.30 – 14.30 Joshua Hellinger (IHEID), “Spatio-Temporal Dynamics of Attacks by 

and Against Refugees in Europe” 
 Discussant: Nemanja Kidzin (EUI) 
 
14.40 – 15.40 Snizhana Diachenko (EUI), “Beyond ‘Post-Soviet’ to ‘European’: 

National Identity Formation in Contemporary Ukraine” 
 Discussant: Amena El Ashkar (IHEID) 
 
15.40 – 16.15 Coffee Break 
 
16.15 – 17.15  Scott Alexander (IHEID), “Jihad’s Digital Frontier“ 
 Discussant: Carlotta Rudolph (EUI) 
 
17.30 – 18.30 Meindert Boersma (EUI), “EU Environmental Politics” 
 Discussant: Deborah Ameh (IHEID) 
 
 
19.30 Dinner at Chez Sami (Rue de Fribourg 11, Pâquis area) 


